given as referred in Section185 of the Companies Act, 2013;

7. No related party transactions made during the financial year ended 31st March,

2020. Therefore, the provisions of Section 188 of the Companies Act, 2013 were not

attracted;

8. The Company has issued 4,90,33,000 (Four Crore Ninety Lakhs Thirty Three

Thousand) Equity Shares @ Rs.10/- each during the financial year ended 31st

March, 2020 and there was no buy back of any shares during the financial year.

40200 equity shares were transferred during the Financial Year 2019-20.

9. There were no transaction necessitating the Company to keep in abeyance the rights